



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** T2819
District: District 2 **Counties:** ST JOHNS **Fed Aid No:** D221014B
Contract Time: 260 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43384325201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 5 (US 1)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,659,450.00	100.00%
2	CUSTOM BUILT MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,443,213.93	116.82%
3	MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,670,159.95	143.15%
4	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$7,375,363.31	158.29%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2819

District: District 2

Counties: ST JOHNS

Fed Aid No: D221014B

Contract Time: 260 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43384325201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 5 (US 1)

The improvements under this contract consist of base work, curb and gutters, highway signing, box or three-sided culverts, sidewalks/bicycle path and other incidental construction on SR 5 (US 1) at Oyster Creek in St. Johns County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) CUSTOM BUILT MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43384325201		(2986.000) SF (LS)	398,000.00000	398,000.00	375,000.00000	375,000.00	572,579.00000	572,579.00
0010 0121 70 15 FLOWABLE FILL, SPECIAL DESIGN BOX CULVERT FOUNDATION, PROJECT 433843-2-52-01		185.100 CY	275.00000	50,902.50	1,265.00000	234,151.50	1,345.97000	249,139.05
0015 0289 1102 COARSE AGGREGATE BASE SPECIAL DESIGN, PROJECT 433843-2-52-01 , 24"		390.000 SY	234.00000	91,260.00	102.90000	40,131.00	115.45000	45,025.50
0020 0400 4 1 CONCRETE CLASS IV, CULVERTS		350.000 CY	3,060.00000	1,071,000.00	1,904.52000	666,582.00	3,995.00000	1,398,250.00
0025 0400 4 8 CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD		9.600 CY	6,200.00000	59,520.00	650.00000	6,240.00	7,923.35000	76,064.16
0030 0415 1 1 REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY		71,858.000 LB	0.01000	718.58	1.50000	107,787.00	3.75000	269,467.50
0035 0415 2 1 STAINLESS REINFORCING STEEL, ROADWAY		3,992.000 LB	7.00000	27,944.00	21.19000	84,590.48	29.69000	118,522.48



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2819

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) CUSTOM BUILT MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures									
0040	0415 10 5		1,355.000	4.00000	5,420.00	25.00000	33,875.00	12.79000	17,330.45
FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER BARS, #5 BAR			LF						
0045	0455 14 23		460.000	500.00000	230,000.00	530.00000	243,800.00	879.56000	404,597.60
CONCRETE SHEET PILING, CFRP/GFRP 10" X 30" w/FRP STRAND & REINFORCING			LF						
0050	0455 35 14		388.000	79.00000	30,652.00	223.33000	86,652.04	315.75000	122,511.00
STEEL PILING, HP 16 X 141			LF						
0055	0455133 2		15,750.000	48.00000	756,000.00	75.00000	1,181,250.00	30.99000	488,092.50
SHEET PILING STEEL, TEMPORARY- CRITICAL			SF						
0060	0460 2 2		(30891.000)	29,000.00000	29,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	45,390.00000	45,390.00
STRUCT STEEL, LOW ALLOY 43384325201			LB (LS)						
0065	0530 3 3		116.400	181.00000	21,068.40	165.00000	19,206.00	379.80000	44,208.72
RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE			TN						
0070	0530 74		62.200	366.00000	22,765.20	150.00000	9,330.00	299.50000	18,628.90
BEDDING STONE			TN						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,794,250.68		\$3,188,595.02		\$3,869,806.86	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2819

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) CUSTOM BUILT MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0075 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43384325201		(1.000) LS	450,000.00000	450,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00	1,239,540.00000	1,239,540.00
0080 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43384325201		(260.000) DA (LS)	95,000.00000	95,000.00	97,200.00000	97,200.00	375,690.00000	375,690.00
0085 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 43384325201		(1736.000) SY (LS)	218,000.00000	218,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	159,579.00000	159,579.00
0090 0102 4 1 PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 43384325201		(279.000) SY (LS)	32,000.00000	32,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	55,678.00000	55,678.00
0095 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		12,412.000 ED	0.20000	2,482.40	0.21000	2,606.52	0.25000	3,103.00
0100 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		550.000 LF	36.00000	19,800.00	28.62000	15,741.00	45.70000	25,135.00
0105 0102 71 25 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED		1,805.000 LF	15.00000	27,075.00	10.74000	19,385.70	18.90000	34,114.50
0110 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		29,792.000 ED	0.09000	2,681.28	0.12000	3,575.04	0.15000	4,468.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2819

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) CUSTOM BUILT MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0115	0102 74 8		92,904.000	0.30000	27,871.20	0.06000	5,574.24	0.06000	5,574.24
	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		FD						
0120	0102 89 1		8.000	1,300.00000	10,400.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00	1,345.00000	10,760.00
	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		LO						
0125	0102 99		548.000	15.00000	8,220.00	10.80000	5,918.40	12.00000	6,576.00
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						
0130	0102115		1,236.000	0.25000	309.00	0.28000	346.08	0.35000	432.60
	TYPE III BARRICADE		ED						
0135	0102913 21		0.752	9,470.00000	7,121.44	17,920.00000	13,475.84	10,650.00000	8,008.80
	REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		GM						
0140	0102913 22		1.337	3,750.00000	5,013.75	5,600.00000	7,487.20	7,250.00000	9,693.25
	REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE		GM						
0145	0102913 29		30.000	225.00000	6,750.00	336.00000	10,080.00	400.00000	12,000.00
	REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, MESSAGE, SYMBOL OR ARROW		EA						
0150	0102913 31		1.264	9,470.00000	11,970.08	17,920.00000	22,650.88	10,650.00000	13,461.60
	REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2819

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) CUSTOM BUILT MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0155 0102913 32 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP		0.033 GM	3,750.00000	123.75	5,600.00000	184.80	7,250.00000	239.25
0160 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		216.000 LF	20.00000	4,320.00	3.25000	702.00	3.75000	810.00
0165 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		108.000 LF	35.00000	3,780.00	18.00000	1,944.00	28.90000	3,121.20
0170 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		25.000 LF	100.00000	2,500.00	35.00000	875.00	22.30000	557.50
0175 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		2.000 EA	625.00000	1,250.00	125.00000	250.00	175.00000	350.00
0180 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		11.460 AC	400.00000	4,584.00	3,000.00000	34,380.00	120.00000	1,375.20
0185 0107 2 MOWING		11.460 AC	400.00000	4,584.00	5,710.50000	65,442.33	335.00000	3,839.10
0190 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 43384325201		(1.000) LS	3,400.00000	3,400.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	67,459.00000	67,459.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2819

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) CUSTOM BUILT MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0195 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43384325201		(0.330) AC (LS)	322,479.08000	322,479.08	30,000.00000	30,000.00	173,597.00000	173,597.00
0200 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		978.000 SY	56.00000	54,768.00	600.00000	586,800.00	113.45000	110,954.10
0205 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,363.000 CY	30.00000	40,890.00	36.90000	50,294.70	49.10000	66,923.30
0210 0120 4 SUBSOIL EXCAVATION		285.000 CY	150.00000	42,750.00	50.04000	14,261.40	69.30000	19,750.50
0215 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		275.000 CY	150.00000	41,250.00	25.60000	7,040.00	65.80000	18,095.00
0220 0285713 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 13		577.000 SY	115.00000	66,355.00	35.61000	20,546.97	75.97000	43,834.69
0225 0350 3 7 PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 9"		577.000 SY	187.00000	107,899.00	238.10000	137,383.70	157.95000	91,137.15
0230 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM		140.000 LF	55.00000	7,700.00	68.25000	9,555.00	135.49000	18,968.60
0235 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		322.000 LF	66.00000	21,252.00	72.00000	23,184.00	39.25000	12,638.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2819

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) CUSTOM BUILT MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0240 0520 2 2 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B		1,100.000 LF	56.00000	61,600.00	72.00000	79,200.00	38.45000	42,295.00
0245 0520 5 22 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR - CONCRETE, TYPE II, 6' WIDE		95.000 LF	87.00000	8,265.00	56.00000	5,320.00	123.77000	11,758.15
0250 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		244.000 SY	81.00000	19,764.00	48.41000	11,812.04	63.45000	15,481.80
0255 0524 2 2 CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 4"		105.000 SY	150.00000	15,750.00	29.75000	3,123.75	97.65000	10,253.25
0260 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,388.000 SY	8.00000	11,104.00	4.30000	5,968.40	7.50000	10,410.00
0265 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,543.000 EA	4.00000	10,172.00	4.48000	11,392.64	4.50000	11,443.50
0270 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43384325201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:			\$1,831,233.98		\$2,211,701.63		\$2,749,106.58	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2819

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) CUSTOM BUILT MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0275 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 AS	468.00000	1,404.00	784.00000	2,352.00	735.00000	2,205.00
0280 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		1.000 AS	25.00000	25.00	112.00000	112.00	200.00000	200.00
0285 0704 1 2 TUBULAR MARKER, DURABLE, 36" YELLOW POST		2.000 EA	174.00000	348.00	112.00000	224.00	105.00000	210.00
0290 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		1.000 EA	138.00000	138.00	224.00000	224.00	175.00000	175.00
0295 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		101.000 EA	4.00000	404.00	4.48000	452.48	4.50000	454.50
0300 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		125.000 SF	2.25000	281.25	5.60000	700.00	3.00000	375.00
0305 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43384325201		(1.000) LS	2,550.00000	2,550.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00	10,990.00000	10,990.00
0310 0711 14560 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		1.000 EA	398.00000	398.00	560.00000	560.00	450.00000	450.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2819

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) CUSTOM BUILT MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0315 0711 14570 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE		2.000 EA	324.00000	648.00	560.00000	1,120.00	200.00000	400.00
0320 0713100 5 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 6'-10' DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES, PROJECT 433843-2-52-01		0.091 GM	8,900.00000	809.90	11,200.00000	1,019.20	12,935.00000	1,177.09
0325 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.435 GM	29,749.00000	12,940.82	33,600.00000	14,616.00	35,350.00000	15,377.25
0330 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.492 GM	7,500.00000	3,690.00	11,200.00000	5,510.40	12,935.00000	6,364.02
0335 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.230 GM	29,749.00000	6,842.27	33,600.00000	7,728.00	35,350.00000	8,130.50
0340 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.491 GM	7,100.00000	3,486.10	11,200.00000	5,499.20	9,650.00000	4,738.15
0003 Signing Section Totals:			\$33,965.34		\$42,917.28		\$51,246.51	

Contract Grand Totals:**\$4,659,450.00****\$5,443,213.93****6,670,159.95**



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2819

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.					
Item Description			Units						
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Structures						
0005	0110	3	(2986.000)	1,193,607.00000	1,193,607.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43384325201			SF (LS)						
0010	0121	70 15	185.100	850.00000	157,335.00				
FLOWABLE FILL, SPECIAL DESIGN BOX CULVERT FOUNDATION, PROJECT 433843-2-52-01			CY						
0015	0289	1102	390.000	160.00000	62,400.00				
COARSE AGGREGATE BASE SPECIAL DESIGN, PROJECT 433843-2-52-01 , 24"			SY						
0020	0400	4 1	350.000	3,700.00000	1,295,000.00				
CONCRETE CLASS IV, CULVERTS			CY						
0025	0400	4 8	9.600	7,700.00000	73,920.00				
CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD			CY						
0030	0415	1 1	71,858.000	1.00000	71,858.00				
REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY			LB						
0035	0415	2 1	3,992.000	4.00000	15,968.00				
STAINLESS REINFORCING STEEL, ROADWAY			LB						
0040	0415	10 5	1,355.000	6.00000	8,130.00				
FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER BARS, #5 BAR			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2819

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0045 0455 14 23 CONCRETE SHEET PILING, CFRP/GFRP 10" X 30" w/FRP STRAND & REINFORCING		460.000 LF	600.00000	276,000.00				
0050 0455 35 14 STEEL PILING, HP 16 X 141		388.000 LF	180.00000	69,840.00				
0055 0455133 2 SHEET PILING STEEL, TEMPORARY- CRITICAL		15,750.000 SF	79.00000	1,244,250.00				
0060 0460 2 2 STRUCT STEEL, LOW ALLOY 43384325201		(30891.000) LB (LS)	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
0065 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		116.400 TN	320.00000	37,248.00				
0070 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		62.200 TN	300.00000	18,660.00				
0001 Structures Section Totals:			\$4,674,216.00					

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0075 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43384325201		(1.000) LS	730,000.00000	730,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2819

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43384325201		(260.000) DA (LS)	850,000.00000	850,000.00				
0085 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 43384325201		(1736.000) SY (LS)	300,000.00000	300,000.00				
0090 0102 4 1 PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 43384325201		(279.000) SY (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0095 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		12,412.000 ED	0.25000	3,103.00				
0100 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		550.000 LF	30.00000	16,500.00				
0105 0102 71 25 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED		1,805.000 LF	10.00000	18,050.00				
0110 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		29,792.000 ED	0.10000	2,979.20				
0115 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		92,904.000 FD	0.10000	9,290.40				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2819

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.					
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0120	0102 89 1		8.000	85.00000	680.00				
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION			LO						
0125	0102 99		548.000	10.00000	5,480.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0130	0102115		1,236.000	0.30000	370.80				
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0135	0102913 21		0.752	10,420.00000	7,835.84				
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"			GM						
0140	0102913 22		1.337	4,125.00000	5,515.13				
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE			GM						
0145	0102913 29		30.000	250.00000	7,500.00				
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, MESSAGE, SYMBOL OR ARROW			EA						
0150	0102913 31		1.264	10,420.00000	13,170.88				
REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0155	0102913 32		0.033	4,125.00000	136.13				
REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, 10'-30', 3'- 9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP			GM						
0160	0104 10 3		216.000	3.00000	648.00				
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2819

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Roadway							
0165	0104 11		108.000	25.00000	2,700.00				
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER			LF						
0170	0104 12		25.000	40.00000	1,000.00				
STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC			LF						
0175	0104 18		2.000	330.00000	660.00				
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0180	0107 1		11.460	165.00000	1,890.90				
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0185	0107 2		11.460	330.00000	3,781.80				
MOWING			AC						
0190	0108 1		(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 43384325201			LS						
0195	0110 1 1		(0.330)	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
CLEARING & GRUBBING 43384325201			AC (LS)						
0200	0110 4 10		978.000	76.00000	74,328.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2819

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0205	0120 1		1,363.000	44.00000	59,972.00				
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0210	0120 4		285.000	67.00000	19,095.00				
SUBSOIL EXCAVATION			CY						
0215	0120 6		275.000	35.00000	9,625.00				
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0220	0285713		577.000	142.00000	81,934.00				
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 13			SY						
0225	0350 3 7		577.000	195.00000	112,515.00				
PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 9"			SY						
0230	0515 1 2		140.000	65.00000	9,100.00				
PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM			LF						
0235	0520 1 10		322.000	112.00000	36,064.00				
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F			LF						
0240	0520 2 2		1,100.000	28.00000	30,800.00				
CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B			LF						
0245	0520 5 22		95.000	72.00000	6,840.00				
TRAFFIC SEPARATOR - CONCRETE, TYPE II, 6' WIDE			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2819

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0250	0522 1		244.000	153.00000	37,332.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK			SY						
0255	0524 2 2		105.000	235.00000	24,675.00				
CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 4"			SY						
0260	0570 1 2		1,388.000	4.20000	5,829.60				
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0265	0706 1 3		2,543.000	4.35000	11,062.05				
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0270	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43384325201			LS						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$2,645,463.73					

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0275 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 AS	825.00000	2,475.00				
0280 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		1.000 AS	110.00000	110.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2819

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0285 0704 1 2 TUBULAR MARKER, DURABLE, 36" YELLOW POST		2.000 EA	220.00000	440.00				
0290 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		1.000 EA	200.00000	200.00				
0295 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		101.000 EA	4.35000	439.35				
0300 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		125.000 SF	2.50000	312.50				
0305 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43384325201		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
0310 0711 14560 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		1.000 EA	440.00000	440.00				
0315 0711 14570 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE		2.000 EA	360.00000	720.00				
0320 0713100 5 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 6'-10' DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES. PROJECT 433843-2-52-01		0.091 GM	9,790.00000	890.89				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2819

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0003		Signing							
0325	0713103101		0.435	32,725.00000	14,235.38				
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES			GM						
0330	0713103131		0.492	8,250.00000	4,059.00				
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES			GM						
0335	0713103201		0.230	32,725.00000	7,526.75				
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES			GM						
0340	0713103331		0.491	7,810.00000	3,834.71				
PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES			GM						
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$55,683.58					
Contract Grand Totals:				\$7,375,363.31					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** T2819

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

11/09/2021